

IPR/SECL/EXCH/23-24

May 30, 2023

The General Manager – Listing  
Department of Corporate Services  
BSE Ltd  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street  
Mumbai 400 001  
Scrip code: 523638

Dear Sir,

**Sub: Newspaper advertisement under Regulation 30 & 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.**

Pursuant to Regulation 30 & 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing the copies of newspaper advertisement published in:

1. Financial Express (English newspaper) on 28.05.2023
2. Makkal Kural (local newspaper) on 27.05.2023

Copies of aforesaid advertisements will also be placed on the Company's website at [www.iprings.com](http://www.iprings.com).

This is for your kind information and records.

Thanking you

For IP RINGS LIMITED

K. Premnatha

Company Secretary

F7382

	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total Income	156.89	159.96	122.20	627.81	584.61
Profit Before Tax	70.77	74.36	41.70	293.15	250.31
Profit After Tax	54.33	59.17	29.02	234.26	187.87

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the website of stock exchanges viz., BSE Limited ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)), National Stock Exchange of India Limited ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and on the Company's website ([www.caplinpoint.net](http://www.caplinpoint.net)).
- The Audited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 27th May, 2023.

For Caplin Point Laboratories Limited  
Dr Sridhar Ganesan  
Managing Director

Place : Chennai  
Date : 27th May, 2023

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 26th May, 2023.
- The figures for the quarters ended 31st March, 2023 and 31st March, 2022 are balancing figures up to third quarter of the year 2022 and the unaudited published year to date figures up to third quarter of the year 2022 which were subjected to Limited review by the Statutory Auditors.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the stock exchange website [www.rsrshramik.com](http://www.rsrshramik.com)

Place : Mumbai  
Dated : 26th May, 2023

BLB Limited					
CIN: L67120DL1981PLC354823 (Corporate Member: NSE)					
Registered Office: H.No. 4760-61/23, 3rd Floor, Ansari Road, Darya Ganj, New Delhi - 110 002 Website: <a href="http://www.blblimited.com">www.blblimited.com</a> , E-mail: <a href="mailto:infobl@blblimited.com">infobl@blblimited.com</a>					
EXTRACTS OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023 (Rs. in Lacs)					
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
	31-Mar-23 (Audited)	31-Dec-22 (Un-audited)	31-Mar-22 (Audited)	31-Mar-23 (Audited)	31-Mar-22 (Audited)
1 Total Income from Operations (net)	7,716	8,106	9,509	21,888	35,526
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	195	111	43	722	1,131
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	271	111	43	798	1,131
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	227	59	125	605	942
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	228	59	118	607	945
6 Equity Share Capital	529	529	529	529	529
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	8,840	8,234
8 Earnings Per Share (of FV Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
Basic:	0.43	0.11	0.24	1.14	1.78
Diluted:	0.43	0.11	0.24	1.14	1.78

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed formats of Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and Company's website [www.blblimited.com](http://www.blblimited.com).
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 27, 2023.
- The Financial Results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016.

By order of the Board  
BLB LIMITED  
Sd/-  
(Anshul Mehra)  
Executive Director  
DIN: 00014049

Place: New Delhi  
Date: 27.05.2023

Avalon Technologies Limited (formerly known as Avalon Technology Limited)					
CIN:U30007TN1999PLCO43475					
Registered Office: B-7 First Main Road, MEPZ-SEZ, Tambaram Visit us at <a href="https://www.avalontec.com">https://www.avalontec.com</a>					
EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023 (Rs. in Lacs)					
Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			
		3 Months ended 31/03/2023	Corresponding 3 months ended 31/03/2022 in the previous year	3 Months ended 31/03/2023	3 Months ended 31/03/2022
1.	Total Income from operations	1,360.45	1,125.74	1,360.45	1,125.74
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	198.40	78.91	198.40	78.91
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	198.40	78.91	198.40	78.91
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	145.69	72.23	145.69	72.23
5.	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	144.81	72.66	144.81	72.66
6.	Equity Share Capital	115.91	15.97	115.91	15.97
7.	Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of current year	6,454.06	2,238.87	6,454.06	2,238.87
8.	Earning per Share (of Rs. 10 each)				
	(1) Basic (Rs.)	2.51	1.29	2.51	1.29
	(2) Diluted (Rs.)	2.44	1.29	2.44	1.29

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with BSE and NSE under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and NSE ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)).

Place : Chennai  
Date : May 26, 2023

IP Rings Ltd. (A member of the Amalgamations Group)										
Regd. Office : D-11/12, Industrial Estate, Maraimalai Nagar - 603 209. Phone : 044 - 27452818, email : <a href="mailto:iprings@iprings.com">iprings@iprings.com</a> Website : <a href="http://www.iprings.com">www.iprings.com</a> CIN : L28920TN1991PLC202322										
STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023 (₹ in lakhs, except per equity share data)										
Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2022	
1	Total Income from Operations	7,656.23	8,382.01	7,525.05	32,663.78	27,500.84	7,656.23	8,382.01	7,325.05	32,663.78
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(195.70)	16.00	421.43	238.62	1,105.03	(195.70)	16.00	421.43	238.62
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(196.78)	16.00	421.43	238.62	1,105.03	(188.80)	11.01	422.11	231.80
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(139.52)	6.47	343.59	173.50	821.49	(132.55)	2.36	351.57	166.78
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	(170.25)	(4.78)	309.63	166.73	836.23	(163.20)	(8.87)	407.51	150.91
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,267.50	1,267.50	1,267.50	1,267.50	1,267.50	1,267.50	1,267.50	1,267.50	1,267.50
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	9,831.01	9,917.80	-	-	-	9,822.32
8	Earnings Per Share of Rs.10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations)									
	a) Basic	(1.10)	0.05	2.71	1.37	6.48	(1.05)	0.02	2.77	1.32
	b) Diluted	(1.10)	0.05	2.71	1.37	6.49	(1.05)	0.02	2.77	1.32

Standalone Notes:

- The above Standalone financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on May 26, 2023. The information for the year ended March 31, 2023 and March 31, 2022 presented above is extracted from the audited standalone financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2023. These financial statements are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- The Board of Directors of the Company, being the Chief Operating Decision Maker ("CODM"), based on the internal business reporting system, identified that the Company has only one segment viz. manufacture and sale of Auto Component - Piston Rings, Differential Gears, Poin Wheel and other transmission Components. Accordingly there are no other reportable segments in terms of Ind AS 108 "Operating Segments".
- The Indian Parliament has approved the Code on Social Security, 2020 which would impact the contributions by the company towards Provident Fund and Gratuity. The Ministry of Labour and Employment has released draft rules for the Code on Social Security, 2020 on November 13, 2020, and has invited suggestions from stakeholders which are under active consideration by the Ministry. The Company will assess the impact and its evaluation once the subject rules are notified and will give appropriate impact in its financial results in the period in which, the Code becomes effective and the related rules to determine the financial impact are published.
- The Board of Directors have recommended a payment of dividend of Rs. 1/- per equity share (on equity share of face value of Rs. 10 each) for the year ended March 31, 2023. The payment is subject to the approval of the shareholder at the ensuing Annual General Meeting.
- The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2023 and March 31, 2022 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures up to the quarter ended December 31, 2022 and December 31, 2021 respectively, which were subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors.
- The above is an extract of detailed format of quarterly and year ended standalone financial results filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the quarterly and year ended results are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e., BSE Limited at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website: [www.iprings.com](http://www.iprings.com).

Consolidated Notes:

- The above Consolidated Financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on May 26, 2023. The information for the year ended March 31, 2023 and March 31, 2022 presented above is extracted from the audited consolidated financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2023. These financial statements are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- The Group's main business is manufacture and sale of Auto component. There is no other reportable segment.
- The Indian Parliament has approved the Code on Social Security, 2020 which would impact the contributions by the company towards Provident Fund and Gratuity. The Ministry of Labour and Employment has released draft rules for the Code on Social Security, 2020 on November 13, 2020, and has invited suggestions from stakeholders which are under active consideration by the Ministry. The Group will assess the impact and its evaluation once the subject rules are notified and will give appropriate impact in its financial results in the period in which, the Code becomes effective and the related rules to determine the financial impact are published.
- The consolidated financial results include the results of IP Rings Limited ("the Company or "Parent") and the company's joint venture IPR Enox Technologies Private Limited.
- The Board of Directors have recommended a payment of dividend of Rs.11/- per equity share (on equity share of face value of Rs. 10 each) for the year ended March 31, 2023. The payment is subject to the approval of the shareholder at the ensuing Annual General Meeting.
- The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2023 and March 31, 2022 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures up to the quarter ended December 31, 2022 and December 31, 2021 respectively, which were subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors.
- The above is an extract of detailed format of quarterly and year ended Consolidated Financial Results filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the quarterly and year ended results are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e., BSE Limited at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website: [www.iprings.com](http://www.iprings.com).

Place : Chennai  
Date : May 26, 2023

for IP Rings Ltd.  
A. Venkataramani  
Managing Director

Regd. Office: NKM International House, 5th Floor, 178 Backbay Recluse, Chennai - 600 042  
Phone: +91 22 7967 9000  
CIN: L60002TN1999PLC043475

**NOTICE FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE MEMBERS OF THE COMPANY**  
**THIRTY-FIFTH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING**

Notice calling the Thirty-fifth Annual General Meeting ("AGM") of the Company, scheduled to be held in compliance with applicable provisions issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs and the Securities and Exchange Board of India, through Video Conferencing ("VC") / Other Audio Visual Means ("OAVM") on **Monday, June 12, 2023 at 02:00 p.m. IST**, and the standalone and consolidated audited financial statements for the financial year 2022-23, along with Board's Report, Audit Report and other documents required to be attached thereto, have been sent to the Members of the Company, to the Members of the Company. The Notice of AGM and the aforesaid documents are available on the Company's website [www.riil.in](http://www.riil.in) and on the website of the Stock Exchanges, that is, BSE Limited ("BSE") and National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com), respectively, and on the website of the Company's Share Transfer Agent, KFin Technologies Limited ("KFinTech") (<https://evoting.kfintech.com>).

The Annual Report of the Company for the year 2022-23 can be accessed at <http://www.riil.in/pdf/Annual-Report-2022-23.pdf>

The documents referred to in the Notice of the AGM are available electronically on the website of the Company. The Members of the Company are requested to inspect such documents and send an e-mail to [investor\\_relations@riil.in](mailto:investor_relations@riil.in).

**Remote e-voting and e-voting during AGM:**

The Company is providing to its Members, facility to exercise their right to vote on resolutions proposed to be passed at AGM by electronic means ("e-voting"). Members may cast their votes remotely on the dates mentioned herein by using the "remote e-voting" facility. The Company has engaged the services of KFinTech as an agency to provide e-voting facility.

Information and instructions comprising manner of voting, including voting by Members holding shares in dematerialised mode, physical mode and Members who have not registered their email address has been provided in the Notice of the AGM. The manner in which (a) persons who have become Members of the Company after despatch of the Notice of the AGM and holding shares as of Cut-off Date (mentioned herein); (b) Members who have forgotten the User ID and Password, can obtain / generate the User ID and Password, has also been provided in the Notice of the AGM.

The remote e-voting facility will be available during the following voting period:  
Commencement of remote e-voting : 09:00 a.m. IST on Thursday, June 15, 2023  
End of remote e-voting : 05:00 p.m. IST on Sunday, June 18, 2023

The remote e-voting will not be allowed beyond the aforesaid date and time and the remote e-voting module shall be forthwith disabled by KFinTech upon expiry of aforesaid period.

Members attending the AGM who have not cast vote(s) by remote e-voting facility will be able to vote electronically ("Insta Poll") at the AGM.

Financial Express Page 13  
Date 28.5.23

நிதி ஒதுக்கப்பட்டு இருப்பதாகவும், மீளவும் குடும்பங்களின் வணிக கணக்கில் வரவு வைக்கும் வணிகர்களின் தொழில்புள்ளி இருப்பதாகவும் அரசு தெரிவித்துள்ளது. இதுதொடர்பாக தமிழ்நாடு அரசு தங்களுக்கும்பத்தினை சிரமமின்றி தெரிவிக்கப்பட்டுள்ளது.

**பெயர் மாற்றம்**  
MONICA SELVAM, தந்தை பெயர்: Selvam, பிறந்த தேதி: 03.10.1994, தெ.70, NAVINS WHITEBERRY, மாட்டை தெ.410, B-பிளாக், 4வது மாடல், எம்.ஆர். எச்.ரோடு, மதுவரை, சென்னை - 600 060, என்ற முகவரியில் வசிக்கும் நான் இனி **MONIKA SELVAM**, என்று அழைக்கப்படுகிறேன்  
MONICA SELVAM

**பெயர் மாற்றம்**  
NIZAMUDDIN MOHAMED, தந்தை பெயர்: Imtiaz Mohiddin Mohammed, பிறந்த தேதி: 15.10.2003, தெ.24/25, 3rd Foxen Street, இலங்கைத் தலைநகர், சென்னை - 600 011, என்ற முகவரியில் வசிக்கும் நான் இனி **NIZAMUDDIN MOHAMED**, என்று அழைக்கப்படுகிறேன்  
NIZAMUDDIN MOHAMED

**பெயர் மாற்றம்**  
Surname: Vinijapuram Panvale, Given Name: Siddiqi Thasneem, Spouse Name: Riyaz Ahmed, பிறந்த தேதி: 03.11.1977, தெ.6/5, நூர் அகம்மத் தெரு 1, கோலாட்டம்-635 810, வேலூர் மாவட்டம், தமிழ்நாடு, என்ற முகவரியில் வசிக்கும் நான் இனி **Sur Name: Vinijapuram Panvale, Given Name: Siddiqi Thasneem, Spouse Name: Riyaz Ahmed**, என்று அழைக்கப்படுகிறேன்.  
Surname: Vinijapuram Panvale, Given Name: Siddiqi Thasneem, Spouse Name: Riyaz Ahmed

**பெயர் மாற்றம்**  
Muthulakshmi Chandrasekaran, கணவர் பெயர்: C.Chandrasekaran, பிறந்த தேதி: 19.06.1964, B-4/2, TNHB அகாலி, முல்லை நகர், மேற்கு தம்பரம், சென்னை - 600 045, என்ற முகவரியில் வசிக்கும் நான் இனி **K MUTHULAKSHMI, என்று அழைக்கப்படுகிறேன்.**  
Muthulakshmi Chandrasekaran

**பெயர் மாற்றம்**  
SAMEER MOHAIDEEN YAHYA, பிறந்த தேதி: 14.09.2017, ப.தெ.8/4, P.தெ.18/14, 1வது தெரு, V.G.P. ஏரால், மேற்கு சைதாத்திபட்டை, மதுகை, சென்னை-600 015, என்ற முகவரியில் வசிக்கும் நான் இனி **S.AHYA MOHAIDEEN**, என்று அழைக்கப்படுகிறார்.  
Syed Ali Fakrudeen.M, தந்தை

**பெயர் மாற்றம்**  
SHAILESH KUMAR, கணவர் பெயர்: Kantilal Pannalal, பிறந்த தேதி: 25.05.1983, மாட்டை தெ.401, M-பிளாக், 4வது மாடல், வித்யாபதி ஆல்வல் காடர், கதவு தெ.210/212, C B ரோடு, கொடுங்குப்பேட்டை, சென்னை-600 021, என்ற முகவரியில் வசிக்கும் நான் இனி **SAILESH KUMAR**, என்று அழைக்கப்படுகிறேன்.  
SHAILESH KUMAR

**பெயர் மாற்றம்**  
PERUMAL KANNAN VENNILA, தந்தை பெயர்: Perumal Kannan, பிறந்த தேதி: 05.05.1993, தெ.15, அகத்தியர் நகர் 3வது தெரு, வில்லிபாகம், சென்னை - 600 049, என்ற முகவரியில் வசிக்கும் நான் இனி **KANNAN VENNILA**, என்று அழைக்கப்படுகிறேன்.  
PERUMAL KANNAN VENNILA

**பெயர் மாற்றம்**  
KAMLESH M SHAH, தந்தை பெயர்: Mangilal, பிறந்த தேதி: 09.04.1973, தெ. 85/6/87, TIRTH அபாண்ட்மெண்ட்டு, Sydenhams Road, பெரியமேட்டை, சென்னை- 600 003, என்ற முகவரியில் வசிக்கும் நான் இனி **KAMLESH KUMAR SHAH**, என்று அழைக்கப்படுகிறேன்.  
KAMLESH M SHAH

**பெயர் மாற்றம்**  
JAYANTILAL, தந்தை பெயர்: Bherumalji Kothari, பிறந்த தேதி: 02.10.1958, தெ.4, 5, 6, 7, 8வது பிளாக் ரோடு, வடக்கு டவுன், T1-502, 503, பொம்முடி, சென்னை - 600 012, என்ற முகவரியில் வசிக்கும் நான் இனி **JAYANTHILAL BHERUMALJI KOTHARI**, என்று அழைக்கப்படுகிறேன்.  
JAYANTILAL

**பெயர் மாற்றம்**  
NURUDIN TAHERALI BHARMAL, தந்தை பெயர்: Nurudine Taheer, பிறந்த தேதி: 05.12.2000, தெ.17.1, வழங்கப்பட்ட தலைமை சாலை, நகைப் பொன் நகர், பிற்பகல் 2 அலுவலகம், ஸ்ரீராமேசுவரர் கோட்டை, குறிப்பிட்ட கட்டுப்பாட்டு துறையில் உள்ள முகவரியில் வசிக்கும் நான் இனி **NURUDIN TAHERALI BHARMAL**, என்று அழைக்கப்படுகிறேன்.

**ஐபி ரிம்ஸ் லிட்.**  
(அமல்களேற்றம் குழுவின் ஓர் அங்கம்)  
பதிவு அலுவலகம்: D-11/12, தெழிவேட்டை, மதுவரை நகர் - 603 209.  
மேல்: 044-27452816, இமெயில்: iprnm@iprings.com இணையதளம்: www.iprings.com  
CIN : L28290TN1994PLC004792

**31 மார்ச் 2023ல் நிறைவுற்ற காலாண்டு மற்றும் ஆண்டுக்கான தனித்தனி செயல்பட்ட தனித்துள்ள மற்றும் தொகுக்கப்பட்ட நிதி நிலை முடிவுகள்**

வ.நா.	விவரங்கள்	தனித்துள்ள				தொகுக்கப்பட்ட					
		காலாண்டு முடிவு	ஆண்டு முடிவு	காலாண்டு முடிவு	ஆண்டு முடிவு	காலாண்டு முடிவு	ஆண்டு முடிவு	காலாண்டு முடிவு	ஆண்டு முடிவு		
31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2022		
	ரூ. டி.கொடி	ரூ. டி.கொடி	ரூ. டி.கொடி	ரூ. டி.கொடி	ரூ. டி.கொடி	ரூ. டி.கொடி	ரூ. டி.கொடி	ரூ. டி.கொடி	ரூ. டி.கொடி		
1	செயல்பாட்டுகளைவிடும் போதும் வருமானம்	7,656.23	8,382.01	7,325.05	32,863.79	27,500.84	7,656.23	8,382.01	7,325.05	32,863.79	27,500.84
2	நிர்வாகம்/மேலதிக இலாபம்/தொடர்ச்சி (வரி மற்றும் விலைக்கான இலாபக்குறைவு) (195.76)	16.00	421.43	238.62	1,105.03	(195.76)	16.00	421.43	238.62	1,105.03	
3	நிர்வாகம்/மேலதிக இலாபம்/தொடர்ச்சி (வரி மற்றும் விலைக்கான இலாபக்குறைவு) (195.76)	16.00	421.43	238.62	1,105.03	(188.80)	11.91	429.11	231.80	1,103.16	
4	நிர்வாகம்/மேலதிக இலாபம்/தொடர்ச்சி (வரி மற்றும் விலைக்கான இலாபக்குறைவு) (139.52)	6.47	343.89	173.60	821.48	(132.56)	2.38	351.57	166.78	819.61	
5	போதுமான வருமானம் இலாபம்/தொடர்ச்சி (இலாபக்குறைவு) மற்றும் இயல்பான வருமானத்தை (வரிக்குப்பின்) உடனடிக்கியது (170.25)	(4.78)	399.83	166.73	836.23	(163.29)	(8.87)	407.51	159.91	834.36	
6	செயல்பாட்டில் மாற்றம் குறைவுகள்	1,267.59	1,267.59	1,267.59	1,267.59	1,267.59	1,267.59	1,267.59	1,267.59	1,267.59	
7	பிற சம்பந்தம்	-	-	-	9,631.01	9,917.80	-	-	-	9,822.32	9,915.83
8	பயன்படுத்தும் மட்டிய வருமானம் (கு-10-ஒன்றுக்கு) (தொடரும் மற்றும் நிறுத்தப்பட்ட செயல்பாட்டுக்கு) (அ) அடிப்படை (ஆ) குறைவற்றது	(1.10)	0.05	2.71	1.37	6.48	(1.05)	0.02	2.77	1.32	6.47

**தனித்துள்ள குறிப்புகள்:**

- மேலே குறிப்பிடப்பட்டுள்ள தனித்துள்ள நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள் தனித்துள்ள குழுவினரின் ஆய்வு செய்யப்பட்ட, 26 மே 2023 அன்று தயார் செய்யப்பட்டுள்ள இலாபக்குறைவு மற்றும் வருமானம் தகவல்களை மூலமாக தயார் செய்யப்பட்டுள்ளதாகும். இந்த நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள், மார்ச் 31, 2022-ன் முடிவுகளை தகவல்களை மூலமாக தயார் செய்யப்பட்டுள்ளதாகும். இந்த நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள், மார்ச் 31, 2022-ன் முடிவுகளை தகவல்களை மூலமாக தயார் செய்யப்பட்டுள்ளதாகும். இந்த நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள், மார்ச் 31, 2022-ன் முடிவுகளை தகவல்களை மூலமாக தயார் செய்யப்பட்டுள்ளதாகும்.
- நிர்வாகம்/மேலதிக இலாபம்/தொடர்ச்சி (வரி மற்றும் விலைக்கான இலாபக்குறைவு) (195.76) என்பது, நிர்வாகம்/மேலதிக இலாபம்/தொடர்ச்சி (வரி மற்றும் விலைக்கான இலாபக்குறைவு) (195.76) மற்றும் நிர்வாகம்/மேலதிக இலாபம்/தொடர்ச்சி (வரி மற்றும் விலைக்கான இலாபக்குறைவு) (195.76) ஆகியவற்றின் கூடுதல் ஆகும். இந்த நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள், மார்ச் 31, 2022-ன் முடிவுகளை தகவல்களை மூலமாக தயார் செய்யப்பட்டுள்ளதாகும்.
- நிர்வாகம்/மேலதிக இலாபம்/தொடர்ச்சி (வரி மற்றும் விலைக்கான இலாபக்குறைவு) (195.76) என்பது, நிர்வாகம்/மேலதிக இலாபம்/தொடர்ச்சி (வரி மற்றும் விலைக்கான இலாபக்குறைவு) (195.76) மற்றும் நிர்வாகம்/மேலதிக இலாபம்/தொடர்ச்சி (வரி மற்றும் விலைக்கான இலாபக்குறைவு) (195.76) ஆகியவற்றின் கூடுதல் ஆகும். இந்த நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள், மார்ச் 31, 2022-ன் முடிவுகளை தகவல்களை மூலமாக தயார் செய்யப்பட்டுள்ளதாகும்.
- மேலே குறிப்பிடப்பட்டுள்ள தனித்துள்ள நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள் தனித்துள்ள குழுவினரின் ஆய்வு செய்யப்பட்ட, 26 மே 2023 அன்று தயார் செய்யப்பட்டுள்ளதாகும். இந்த நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள், மார்ச் 31, 2022-ன் முடிவுகளை தகவல்களை மூலமாக தயார் செய்யப்பட்டுள்ளதாகும். இந்த நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள், மார்ச் 31, 2022-ன் முடிவுகளை தகவல்களை மூலமாக தயார் செய்யப்பட்டுள்ளதாகும்.
- மேலே குறிப்பிடப்பட்டுள்ள தனித்துள்ள நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள் தனித்துள்ள குழுவினரின் ஆய்வு செய்யப்பட்ட, 26 மே 2023 அன்று தயார் செய்யப்பட்டுள்ளதாகும். இந்த நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள், மார்ச் 31, 2022-ன் முடிவுகளை தகவல்களை மூலமாக தயார் செய்யப்பட்டுள்ளதாகும். இந்த நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள், மார்ச் 31, 2022-ன் முடிவுகளை தகவல்களை மூலமாக தயார் செய்யப்பட்டுள்ளதாகும்.
- மேலே குறிப்பிடப்பட்டுள்ள தனித்துள்ள நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள் தனித்துள்ள குழுவினரின் ஆய்வு செய்யப்பட்ட, 26 மே 2023 அன்று தயார் செய்யப்பட்டுள்ளதாகும். இந்த நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள், மார்ச் 31, 2022-ன் முடிவுகளை தகவல்களை மூலமாக தயார் செய்யப்பட்டுள்ளதாகும். இந்த நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள், மார்ச் 31, 2022-ன் முடிவுகளை தகவல்களை மூலமாக தயார் செய்யப்பட்டுள்ளதாகும்.
- மேலே குறிப்பிடப்பட்டுள்ள தனித்துள்ள நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள் தனித்துள்ள குழுவினரின் ஆய்வு செய்யப்பட்ட, 26 மே 2023 அன்று தயார் செய்யப்பட்டுள்ளதாகும். இந்த நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள், மார்ச் 31, 2022-ன் முடிவுகளை தகவல்களை மூலமாக தயார் செய்யப்பட்டுள்ளதாகும். இந்த நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள், மார்ச் 31, 2022-ன் முடிவுகளை தகவல்களை மூலமாக தயார் செய்யப்பட்டுள்ளதாகும்.

**SALONA COTSPIN LIMITED**

CIN L17111TZ1994PLC004797  
Regd. Office : S.F.No. 74/12 & 75/3, Sathy Main Road, Pungampalli Village, Valipalayam Post, Sathy Taluk, Erode District. Pin No. 638 402.

**AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2023**

(Rs.in Lakh, except per equity share data)

Sl No	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Previous Year Ended	
		31.03.2023	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
		(Refer Note No.3)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from operations	14,706.74	17,063.77	48,720.30	64,714.25
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax and Extraordinary items	31.06	395.20	2,025.76	2,675.05
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	31.06	395.20	2,025.76	2,675.05
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	314.17	130.31	1,756.93	1,978.92
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)	314.39	126.28	1,757.15	1,974.89
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Excluding forfeited Shares)	526.24	526.24	526.24	526.24
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.	6885.08	5191.07	6885.08	5,191.07
8	Securities Premi um Account				
9	Net Worth	7417.97	5723.96	7417.97	5,723.96
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	0.15	0.20	0.15	0.20
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference shares			Not Applicable	
12	Debt Equity Ratio	2.12	2.42	2.12	2.42
13.	Earnings per Share (of Rs.10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	i) Basic	5.97	2.48	33.39	37.60
	ii) Diluted	5.97	2.48	33.39	37.60
14	Capital Redemption Reserve			Not Appl icable	
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve			Not Applicable	
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (as at 31 st March 2023)	2.07	3.00	2.07	3.00
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.15	5.07	3.15	5.07

**Note:**

- Previous period/Year's figures have been re-grouped/re-classified wherever necessary to make them comparable.
- The above audited financial results were reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 26th May 2023.
- The statement includes the results for the quarters ended March 31, 2023 and March 31, 2022 being the balancing figure of the audited figures in respect of full financial year and the published year to date figures up to the third quarter of the respective financial years. Also refer Note 2 above.
- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standard ("Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules there under and in terms of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as modified by Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016.

Makkal Kural Page no 6 Date 27.5.23

**ENROLL**  
After 10 days of this notice months there S/O. R.Sekar Presently resides Colony Street Gummipoondi District - 60 my enrollment as before the bar council campus, Chennai.

After 10 days of this notice months there S/O. Anbu. Presently resides Ambekkar Uthukottai District 60 my enrollment as before the bar council campus, Chennai.

After 10 days of this notice months there S/O. Chellanar. aged 27 years at No.193, Uthukottai District - 60 my enrollment as before the bar council campus, Chennai.

After 10 days of this notice months there S/O. Manikandan. 31 years, M Perambakkam - 631402, my enrollment as before the bar council campus, Chennai.

After 10 days of this notice months there S/O. Venkat Presently resides Brindavan Vettuvankeri Intend having an Advocate council of Chennai-60 Those v objections m the bar coun

**பெ**  
AFR MEHRAJ, MEHRAJ, பிறந்த தேதி: 05.12.2000, தெ.17.1, வழங்கப்பட்ட தலைமை சாலை, நகைப் பொன் நகர், பிற்பகல் 2 அலுவலகம், ஸ்ரீராமேசுவரர் கோட்டை, குறிப்பிட்ட கட்டுப்பாட்டு துறையில் உள்ள முகவரியில் வசிக்கும் நான் இனி **MEHRAJ**, என்று அழைக்கப்படுகிறேன்.

**பெ**  
B தந்தை பெயர்: MEHRAJ, பிறந்த தேதி: 05.12.2000, தெ.17.1, வழங்கப்பட்ட தலைமை சாலை, நகைப் பொன் நகர், பிற்பகல் 2 அலுவலகம், ஸ்ரீராமேசுவரர் கோட்டை, குறிப்பிட்ட கட்டுப்பாட்டு துறையில் உள்ள முகவரியில் வசிக்கும் நான் இனி **MEHRAJ**, என்று அழைக்கப்படுகிறேன்.

**நகை**  
ஜி.1285, கோவைச்சாலை, சென்னை, தெ.17.1, வழங்கப்பட்ட தலைமை சாலை, நகைப் பொன் நகர், பிற்பகல் 2 அலுவலகம், ஸ்ரீராமேசுவரர் கோட்டை, குறிப்பிட்ட கட்டுப்பாட்டு துறையில் உள்ள முகவரியில் வசிக்கும் நான் இனி **MEHRAJ**, என்று அழைக்கப்படுகிறேன்.